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PETROLEUN AND NATURAL GAS,

J. M. Hopkins No. 2 Well Record (32).

Scott Nistrict, 3,000 feet northeast of J. M. Hopkins No. 1 well,
on Hopkins Branch of Little Coal River; authority, Shields Oil Co.;
completed, Feb. 6, 1914; elevation, 7657 B.

Thickness Total
Ireet. Iteet.

Unvecorded ... . 465 465
Sand, Salt........ ... ... ... e 250 715
Sandy lime. ... . ... 55 770
Unrecorded ... . 11 781
Sand, Maxton. . ............ it 94 875
Unrecorded .. .......iiiiiime e 96 971
Little Lime.......... ... ... i 49 1020
Big Lime (8a8) . .u.viuiiiniiiiinna.. 213 1233
Sand, Big Injun..... ... .. ..ol Y 1290
Unrecorded .........ouitiiniiiieennnnann 110 1400
Black lime.. ... ... .. ittt 50 1450
Unrecorded ......ii.einineanaaaaann 284 1734
Sand, Berea........ ..., 20 1754
Unrecorded to bottom..................... 31 1785

Casing, 107, 88"; 87, 800’; 654", 1057’; water at 40’, 170°, 570,
590" and 850"; gas at 10717, 1099°, 1110, 1145’ and 1208'; showing of
cas in Berea: gas well.



